STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 657

EDUCATION, ENGLAND

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS, ENGLAND

The Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills (No. 2) Order 2023

Made - - - - 14th June 2023

15th June 2023

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 14th day of June 2023

Coming into force - -

Present,

The King's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

His Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 114(1) of the Education and Inspections Act 2006(a), is pleased, by and with the advice of His Privy Council, to order as follows:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills (No. 2) Order 2023 and comes into force on 15th June 2023.

Appointment of His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills

2. The persons named in the Schedule to this Order are appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.

Richard Tilbrook
Clerk of the Privy Council

SCHEDULE

Article 2

The persons appointed as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills on 14th June 2023

Numera Anwar

Richard Michael Harry Beadnall

Russell Paul William Bennett

Sara Elizabeth Berry

Antony Paul Bradshaw

Victoria Elizabeth Burnside

Christopher Mark Robert Carr

Georgina Katrine Chinaka

Sheena Louise Clark

Katie Louise Devenport

Susan Claire Dymond

Michelle Ann Edge

Zoe Ann Enser

Rachel Elizabeth Fairhurst

Helen Ruth Friend

Julian Francis Grenier

Andrew James Du-Val Gibbins

Conor Francis Kenneth Heaven

Catherine Jane Heron

Christian Charles Hicks

Karim Ramzan Ismail

Kristen Jane Judd

Karen Ann Kent

Kate Elizabeth Longstaff

Mireille Louise MacRaild

Toby Robert Ashton Martlew

Nicola Jane McMahon

Hannah Lucy Millett

Gareth John Morgan

Frith Murphy

Judith Elizabeth Simpson

Patricia Ann Speed

Gavin Raymond Thomas

Rebekah Alexi Tucker

Richard Paul Wakefield

Michelle Woodward

Catherine Anne Young

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order appoints the persons named in the Schedule as His Majesty's Inspectors of Education, Children's Services and Skills.

Printed and published in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of His Majesty's Stationery Office and King's Printer of Acts of Parliament.

[©] Crown copyright 2023

9 780348 249002

£4.90

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/uksi/2023/657